Livingston Parish Council 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana 70754 Livingston Parish Council Chambers Regular Meeting – Thursday, January 9, 2025 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation Ricky Goff
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Cell Phones Please mute or turn off
- 6. Election of 2025 officers:
 - a. Council chair
 - b. Council vice-chair
- 7. PUBLIC INPUT- Anyone wishing to address agenda items
- 8. Reminder When addressing any agenda item, please speak into the microphone and state your name and address
- 9. Parish Presidents Report:
- 10. Adoption of Minutes:
 - a. Regular meeting of the Livingston Parish Council dated December 5, 2024
 - b. Regular meeting of the Livingston Parish Council dated December 19, 2024
- 11. Adopt a resolution providing for canvassing the returns and declaring the results of the election held in the Parish of Livingston, State of Louisiana on Tuesday, November 5, 2024 for the continuation of the levy of a tax at a reduced rate of 2.0 mills (a reduction of the tax from the 2.5 mills currently being levied) commencing with the year 2025 for an additional ten (10) year period ending with the year 2024 to be rededicated for the purposes of acquiring sites for, and for constructing, improving, maintaining and operating the Parish Health Unit and Parish Animal Shelters and for providing additional support for animal control operations in the Parish of Livingston and to promulgate the results thereof Jim Ryan, Government Consultants, Inc.
- 12. Adopt a resolution providing for canvassing the returns and declaring the results of the election held in the Parish of Livingston, State of Louisiana on Tuesday, November 5, 2024 to authorize the rededication of the 1/4th of net revenues collected previously and in the future from the levy and collection of an existing 1% Sales Tax authorized to be levied in the Parish through 2035 for the purpose of constructing, acquiring, extending, expanding, maintaining, improving, operating, equipping and furnishing Parish jail facilities, to add any revenues in excess of the amount budgeted annually for such purposes to be available for Parish road projects, drainage and Parish animal control facilities and programs Jim Ryan, Government Consultants, Inc.
- 13. Public Hearing and Adoption of L.P. Ordinance No. 24-34: An ordinance to amend Chapter 125, "Subdivision Regulations", Article II "Studies", Section(s) 125-26 and 125-27, to update the language for the inclusion and adoption of the Livingston Parish Drainage Criteria Manual
- 14. Public Hearing and Adoption of L.P. Ordinance No. 24-38: An ordinance to provide for the extension of L.P. Ordinance No. 24-02, previously adopted on January 25, 2024, which set the current twelve (12) month moratorium in place being due to expire on January 31, 2025; and whereby extending said moratorium for an additional three (3) months that will prohibit the Stage I pre-liminary meeting of any applications for a preliminary plat for a Subdivision with Improvements, a Subdivision without Improvements and Multi-family Developments or until Final Zoning and the Unified Land Development Code are adopted (whichever occurs first)
- 15. Discussion and adopt resolution taking action on beaver dam Joe Erdey
- 16. Board (re)appointment(s)/Resignation(s):
 - a. Appointment of Louisiana Community Development Authority Director John Wascom
- 17. Livingston Parish Library Board of Control Ricky Goff
 - a. Removal/Appointments (multiple)
- 18. Committee Report(s):
 - a. Finance Committee
 - b. Ordinance Committee: **Recommendation(s) of Ordinance introduction(s)**
- 19. District Attorney's Report:
- 20. Adjourn

Sandy C. Teal, Council clerk

Livingston Parish Council

Published on the Livingston Parish Council website at livingstonparishcouncil.com and posted at the Livingston Parish Governmental Building on Thursday, January 2, 2025.

The Livingston Parish Council conducts its meeting in the Council Chambers located in the Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana. All meetings of the Livingston Parish Council and its committees are open to the public with the provisions of general state law.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Sandy Teal, Council clerk at the Livingston Parish Council Office at (225) 686-3027 or 1-866-686-3027, describing the assistance that is necessary.